
results, final standings and stats
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7.2
7.2
7.3
7.4
7.5
7.6
7.9
7.9
7.10
7.11
7.12
7.13
7.18
7.19

at Normal
at Normal
at Normal
vs. Rockford
vs. Rockford
vs. Rockford
vs. Frontier Greys
vs. Frontier Greys
vs. Frontier Greys
at Normal
at Normal
at Normal
at Florence
at Florence
at Florence
vs. Normal
vs. Normal
vs. Normal
vs. Normal
at Lake Erie
at Lake Erie
at Lake Erie
vs. Gateway
vs. Gateway
vs. Gateway
vs. Rockford
vs. Rockford
vs. Rockford
at Traverse City
at Traverse City
at Traverse City
at Southern Illinois
at Southern Illinois
at Southern Illinois
vs. Florence
vs. Florence
vs. Florence
vs. Florence
vs. Schaumburg
vs. Schaumburg
vs. Schaumburg
vs. Frontier Greys
vs. Frontier Greys
vs. Frontier Greys
at Joliet
at Joliet
at Joliet
vs. Traverse City
vs. Traverse City
vs. Traverse City
vs. Lake Erie
vs. Lake Erie
vs. Lake Erie
vs. Southern Illinois
vs. Southern Illinois

L 5-0
W 10-7
W 5-4
W 7-2
L 2-1
W 4-0
L 11-0
W 5-2
W 5-4
W 13-4
L 14-4
W 6-2
L 1-0
W 1-0
L 4-2
PPD
PPD
W 11-7
L 2-1
W 7-3
W 5-1
L 3-2
L 10-6
W 4-2
W 11-4
W 4-1
L 9-4
L 3-1
W 3-2
W 1-0
L 3-1
L 4-3
L 11-10
W 9-3
PPD
W 5-1
W 6-1
PPD
W 10-7
W 9-8
L 10-1
W 5-4
L 2-1
W 5-4
W 5-4
L 5-4
W 7-1
W 10-0
L 4-3
W 3-2
W 4-0
W 6-1
L 3-2
L 3-0
L 5-4

7.20
7.21
7.22
7.23
7.24
7.25
7.26
7.27
7.28
7.28
7.30
7.31
8.1
8.2
8.3
8.4
8.7
8.7
8.8
8.9
8.10
8.11
8.12
8.13
8.14
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8.16
8.17
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8.20
8.21
8.22
8.23
8.24
8.24
8.27
8.27
8.28
8.29
8.29
8.30
8.31
8.31
9.2
9.2
9.3
9.4

9.6

vs. Southern Illinois
at Windy City
at Windy City
at Windy City
at Gateway
at Gateway
at Gateway
vs. Washington
vs. Washington
vs. Washington
at River City
at River City
at River City
at Lake Erie
at Lake Erie
at Lake Erie
vs. Joliet
vs. Joliet
vs. Joliet
vs. River City
vs. River City
vs. River City
at Schaumburg
at Schaumburg
at Schaumburg
vs. Washington
vs. Washington
vs. Washington
at Traverse City
at Traverse City
at Traverse City
at Rockford
at Rockford
at Rockford
at Rockford
vs. Windy City
vs. Windy City
vs. Windy City
vs. Florence
vs. Florence
vs. Florence
vs. Florence
vs. Florence
at Washington
at Washington
at Washington
at Washington 

Wild Card Game
vs. Washington

W 13-1
W 2-0
W 15-5
L 6-1
W 11-3
W 10-8
W 7-2
W 9-3
L 2-0
W 4-3
W 13-1
L 11-3
W 12-11
L 7-5
L 7-6
W 7-3
L 3-1
W 7-5
W 6-4
W 10-4
L 11-4
W 11-0
L 12-5
L 6-1
W 6-1
W 5-4
W 4-3
PPD
L 4-1
L 5-2
L 4-2
W 7-2
PPD
W 7-2
L 4-2
W 9-2
W 2-0
PPD
W 3-1
W 4-3
PPD
L 6-4
W 3-0
L 3-1
L 2-1
W 10-5
W 1-0

L 4-2 

East Division

So. Illinois-DC
Evansville-WC
Washington-WC
Lake Erie-WC
Florence
Traverse City
Frontier Greys

West Division

River City-DC
Schaumburg-WC
Gateway
Normal
Rockford
Joliet
Windy City

Average

J. Del Valle
C. Sweeney
J. Allen
N. Balog

Home runs

C. Sweeney
N. Balog
J. Schultz
J. Nowak

RBI

C. Sweeney
J. Nowak
J. Schultz
P. Wilson

Wins

P. Olson
T. Walch
A. Collazo
W. Oliver

Strikeouts

P. Olson
T. Walch
A. Collazo
B. Monar

ERA

J. Allen
J. Nowak
P. Wilson
E. Massingham

60-36
57-37
57-39
52-43
41-55
38-58
29-66

61-35
61-35
50-46
48-47
40-56
40-56
35-60

-
2
3
7.5
19
22
30.5

-
-
11
12.5
21
21
25.5

.320

.297

.290

.283

21
9
8
7

54
45
35
31

9
5
5
3

106
87
50
50

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.75



Del Valle, J
x Houck, S
Sweeney, C
Allen, J
x Schwaner, N
Balog, N
x Elder, C
Schultz, J
Urquhart, C
Nowak, J
Wilson, P
Conner, K
Higley, J
x Cruz, D
x Rodgers, S
TOTAL

C
3B
OF
IF
1B
1B
OF
OF
IF

OF
IF
C
OF
C
IF

.320

.307

.297

.290

.283

.283

.277

.276

.268

.265

.265

.245

.227

.176

.171

.272

9
92
80
67
12
88
85
77
66
74
55
62
73
29
12
94

25
349
279
221
46

325
296
294
209
257
200
196
229
85
35

3046

4
66
52
42
6

44
35
48
27
38
24
21
47
12
7

473

8
107
83
64
13
92
82
81
56
68
53
48
52
15
6

828

2
21
15
8
2

16
19
8
7

17
10
9
9
2
1

146

0
0
0
2
0
0
0
4
0
2
1
1
4
0
0

14

0
23
21
5
2
9
4
8
1
7
3
4
2
1
0

90

2
66
54
30
8

31
36
35
20
45
31
23
26
7
1

415

3
29
27
33
4

20
23
45
25
29
4

13
37
6
8

306

0
11
5
8
0
9
2
3
3
3
3
6
8
3
0

64

4
79
91
78
1

69
42
57
48
87
44
48
62
31
11

752

0
2
6

11
4
1

14
5
4
6
1
1
4
0
2

61

0
0
1
1
0
1
2
5
3
3
0
0
4
0
1

21

2
7
5
1
3

10
5
5
3
1
6
4
6
1
1

60

Nowak, J
Wilson, P
Allen, J
Massingham, E
Lopez, E
x Ramer, R
Oliver, W
x Fowler, Z
x Marin, T
x Velez, J
Mott, E
Olson, P
Little, C
Collazo, A
Shimo, B
x Santos, O
Walch, T
Monar, B
x James, C
x Robinson, C
x Dennis, T
x Petersime, Z
x Kerins, C
Boutte, C
x DeLong, M
TOTAL

2
1
1

10
7
8
5
3
6

30
27
17
4

35
37
24
18
13
9
5

12
7
2
2
1

286

0
0
0
0
3
7
5
3
6
5
0

17
4
0
0
0

11
7
9
0
6
7
2
1
1

94

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
3
0
2
0
0
0
0
2
1
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
9

1.0
2.0
0.1

12.0
20.1
47.1
32.1
17.2
39.1
57.0
40.0

109.1
24.2
43.0
41.0
28.0
89.1
37.2
46.1
7.0

38.0
38.1
10.2
4.0
1.1
788

1
2
2
9

11
33
29
19
25
44
28
82
24
32
42
23
81
30
32
8

38
48
11
5
3

662

0
0
2
1
4

12
9
5

12
25
14
37
8

17
16
11
48
29
33
7

28
29
11
4
2

364

0
0
0
1
3

10
7
4
9

16
12
33
8

14
14
10
37
21
26
4

23
24
7
4
2

289

0
1
1
2

13
11
10
10
6

33
13
41
12
15
13
16
37
36
37
7

31
15
11
3
3

377

2
2
1

13
19
36
29
14
39
82
39

106
25
50
34
22
87
50
67
8

30
26
4
2
1

788

0
0
0
0
2
7
3
2
4
2
3
9
2
5
1
4
5
1
4
0
2
1
0
0
0

57

0
0
1
0
0
0
1
1
1
5
2
3
1
2
1
3
3
4
2
0
1
4
1
1
0

37

0
0
0
8
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
3
9
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

21

0
0
0
3
3
6
5
4
7

12
6

15
5
8

11
4

16
4
9
3

10
12
2
1
0

146

0
0
0
1
1
0
0
0
1
1
1
2
0
1
0
1
2
0
1
0
0
2
0
0
0

14

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.75
1.32
1.90
1.94
2.03
2.05
2.52
2.70
2.71
2.91
2.93
3.07
3.21
3.72
5.01
5.05
5.14
5.44
5.63
5.90
9.00

13.50
3.30



Nowak, J
Conner, K
Houck, S
Allen, J
Schultz, J
Sweeney, C
Higley, J
Urquhart, C
Elder, C
TOTAL

OF
C
3B
IF

OF
OF
OF
IF

OF

500
.333
.250
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.129

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

4
3
4
3
3
4
4
2
4

31

1
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
2

2
1
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
4

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1

2
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
2

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
2
0
0
0
2
0
0
0
4

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Collazo, A
Olson, P
Mott, E
TOTAL

1
1
1
3

0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0

1.0
7.0
1.0
9

1
5
2
8

0
2
2
4

0
2
2
4

1
3
1
5

1
7
1
9

0
0
0
0

0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0

0
1
1
2

0
0
1
1

0.00
2.57

18.00
4.00


